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Give online at ECFD.OREGON.GOV
1) Go to ecfd.oregon.gov and click on “PLEDGE NOW”

2) Click “DONORS PLEASE LOG IN HERE” and follow the
instructions.

3) Enter your pledge amount and then select the charities you're

passionate about. (Returning donors can repeat their 2020
pledge by clicking “Yes” in the “Replicate Your Last Pledge”
box.)

4)  Find nonprofits to support either by looking at lists under umbrella
groups, or click “Search Mode” and type in keywords related to

charities that interest you.

5) Be sure to SUBMIT your pledge at the bottom— and you're
done!

PREFER PAPER?

Use the pledge form on the back of this brochure! Scan your
completed pledge form, and email it to your office’s Charitable
Fund Drive Coordinator.

CFD Categories

DIVERSITY, EQUITY

ARTS & CULTURE & HUMAN RIGHTS

DISASTER

FAMILIES HOUSING
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There’s no better time —or
easier way —to invest in the
charities you care about.
The Employees’ Charitable
Fund Drive is your
opportunity to give back

to your favorite nonprofits
working in Oregon.

Pledge online today to
make a payroll contribution
or make a one-time credit
card or e-check gift.
Payroll contribution is
budget-friendly, and your
gift can be split among as
many charities as you wish.
If you have given in past
years, consider increasing
your pledge —even $1
more per month will have a
big impact.

ENVIRONMENT

PETS & ANIMALS
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Listings of Organizations

grouped by funds & federations

Local Funds & Federations

1500 Greater Douglas United Way 2826  Senior Companion Program
(541) 6721734 | www.gduway.org | gduway@gduway.org 2827  Boy Scouts - Blue Mountains Council
1501  Adapt Youth Prevention 2828  CASA of Eastern Oregon
1502  American Red Cross, Oregon Pacific Chapter, Umpqua 2829  Elgin Food Bank
District 2830 MayDay
1505 Compassionate Friends 2831 Mt Emily Safe Center
1506 Douglas C.A.R.E.S. 2832 Neighbors Together
1507  Douglas Resident Training Facility 2833  Shelter from the Storm
1508  Family Development Center 2834 Baker County Salvation Army
1509  FISH of Douglas County 2835  Union County Search & Rescue
1512 Girl Scouts, Western Rivers Council
1514 Legal Aid Services of Oregon © ©6 0606006 06006 060 06 00 06 0 0 00
1517 Options Counseling 700  United Way of Clatsop County
1518 Phoenix School of Roseburg (503) 325-1961 | www.clatsopunitedway.org
1519 Project Literacy uwccdirector@pacifier.com
1520  Salvation Army, Roseburg Corp Center 702 Camp Kiwanilong
15623  St. Francis Community Kitchen 703 Clatsop CASA Program
1527  UCAN Food Shares 704  Clatsop Community Action
1528 UCAN Housing and Homeless Assistance Program 705  Hope House
1530  Umpqua Homes for the Handicapped 706 The Healing Circle (VOCA) Victory Over Child Abuse
1531 Umpqua Valley disAbilities Network 707 The Lighthouse for Kids
15632 YMCA of Douglas County 708  Livesin Transition
1535 Common Ground Mediation 711 The Harbor
1536 Connections Case Management 714 BSA Scouting, District 8
15637  Meals on Wheels/Friendly Kitchen 715 Astoria Armory Community Center
1538 Peace At Home 716 Columbia Senior Diners

717 SMART (Start Making a Reader Today) Reading Program

© 00 000000000000 0000 718 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
2800 United Way of the Blue Mountains 719 Libraries ROCC

(541) 276-2661 | www.uwblutmt.org | info@uwbluemt.org
2805 Campus Life / Youth for Christ - Blue Mtn

2806 Domestic Violence Services 1700 United Way of Columbia County

2807  Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation (503) 556-3614 | www.unitedwayofcolumbiacounty.com
2808  Foster Grandparent Program - Umatilla Morrow uwec@hotmail.com

2812 Lost and Found Youth Outreach 1703  Columbia Pacific Food Bank

2816 The Salvation Army Pendleton 1707  Community Action Team, Homeless Prevention / Rapid
2824 SMART Reading Rehousing

2825 Outreach Food Pantry & Thrift Store 1708 Emergency Support Shelter
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1709  Community Action Team, Energy Services © ©6 00606060600 060 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

1713 Community Action Team, Respite 1000 United Way of Jackson County, Inc.

1714 Community Action Team, Parenting Education (541) 773-5339 | www.unitedwayofjacksoncounty.org
1715 Progress Center deeanne@unitedwayofjacksoncounty.org

1719 Turning Point Community Services Center 1001 UWJC - Education
1720  Vernonia Cares Food Bank 1002 UWJC - Income
1721 SAFE of Columbia County 1003  UWJC - Health
1722 Community Action Team, Veterans Services 1004 UWJC - Transportation
1723 Community Action Team, Emergency Housing 1005 UWJC - WILL (Women Living Leadership) Fund
1724  HOPE of Rainier 1006 Addictions Recovery Center, Inc.
1008 The Arc Jackson County
© ©6 6 0 06060600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1009  Ashland Family YMCA
1900  United Way of Central Oregon 1010 Ashland Supportive Housing
(541) 389-6507 | www.unitedwaycentraloregon.org/ 1013 CASA of Jackson County, Inc.
diana@unitedwaycentraloregon.org 1014 Center for Non-Profit Legal Services

1903 Bethlehem Inn 1017 Community Works
1904  Boys and Girls Clubs of Bend 1018  Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Southern Oregon
1907  Central Oregon Council on Aging (COCOA) 1021 The Family Nurturing Center
1908  Family Resource Center (FRC) 1022 Food & Friends
1910  CASA of Central Oregon 1026  Jackson County SART (Sexual Assault Response Team)
1914 Healthy Beginnings 1028  Kids Unlimited
1918  KIDS Center 1029  Living Opportunities
1919  Latino Community Association (LCA) 1034  Rogue Valley Family YMCA
1920  MountainStar Family Relief Nursery 1037  Rogue Valley Mentoring
1921 Neighborimpact 1039  Head Start - Southern Oregon Child & Family Council
1924  Saving Grace 1044  UWJC - HOPE Chest
1931  Heart of Oregon Corps 1045 Childrens Advocacy Center of Jackson County
1934  Friends of the Children Central Oregon 1052 Community Volunteer Network
1936  Bend Methodist Church Open Door Cafe 1054 Hearts with a Mission
1939  J BarJ - Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Oregon 1055  Hope Equestrian Center
1940 JBarJ - Cascade Youth & Family Center 1058  Compass House
1941  JBarJ - Grandma's House 1060 Resolve
1942  La Pine Community Kitchen 1066 Rogue Retreat
1944 Thrive Central Oregon 1071 Asante Foundation
1945  Assistance League of Bend 1073  LaClinica del Valle
1946  Community Food Network - Jefferson Co. 1074 OnTrack Rogue Valley
1947 DAWN'’s House 1075  Phoenix Counseling Center
1948  Every Child Central Oregon 1076  United Way of Jackson County (UWJC)
1949  Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver 1077 Max’s Mission
1950 Reach Out Central Oregon 1078  Reclaiming Lives

1951  Redemption House Ministries

1952  Shepherd’s House

1953  Volunteers in Medicine Clinic of the Cascades
1954  Warm Springs Community Action Team
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1200 United Way of the Klamath Basin 600  United Way of Linn, Benton, & Lincoln Counties
(541) 882-5558 | www.unitedwayoftheklamathbasin.org (541) 757-7717 | www.unitedwayblc.org | office@unitedwayblc.org

uwkb@unitedwayoftheklamathbasin.org
601  Samaritan Health Services - InReach Services

1203  CASA for Children of Klamath County 604 Boys & Girls Club of Albany

1205 Citizens for Safe Schools 605  Boys & Girls Club the Greater Santiam

1207  Foster Grandparents Program - Klamath 606  CASA of Linn County

1208 Friends of the Children of Klamath County 607  Center Against Rape & Domestic Violence - Linn Benton

1209  Girl Scouts of Oregon - Klamath 609  Community Outreach

1210 Integral Youth Services 610  Family Tree Relief Nursery

1212 Klamath & Lake County Food Bank 611  Fish of Albany

1214 Klamath Basin Senior Citizens Center 612  Girl Scouts of Oregon - Linn Benton Lincoln
1215  Klamath Crisis Center, Marta’s House 614  Mid-Willamette Family YMCA

1217 Klamath Hospice 615  Mighty Oaks Children’s Therapy Center
1218  Klamath KID Center 620  Scio Youth Club

1219  Lutheran Community Services 621  Sharing Hands

1220  The Salvation Army 623  Sweet Home Emergency Ministries
1221 Spokes Unlimited 626  Volunteer Caregivers

1222 YMCA of Klamath County 627  Furniture Share

1223  Crater Lake Council Boy Scouts of America 630  Central Linn Recreation Association

631 Old Mill Center for Children & Families

632  Philomath Community Services
e 6 6 ¢ 6 ¢ o o o o o o o o oo oo o o o

. 633  Philomath Youth Activities Club
2200 United Way of Lane County

(541) 357-5713 | www.unitedwaylane.org 635  Strengthening Rural Families
ahesus@unitedwaylane.org 636  Vina Moses Center

2906 Centro LatinoAmericano 637  Yachats Youth & Family Activities Program

2207  Community Sharing Program 638  ABC House

2212 FOOD for Lane County 639 We Care |
2216 Junction City Local Aid 640  Casa Latinos Unidos de Benton County

2219 Looking Glass Youth & Family Services 642 South Corvallis Food Bank

2222 Pearl Buck Center, Inc. 645  Youth Development lCoaIition of Linco!nl Countyl |
2224 Relief Nursery 646 gzrisc(;outs of America, Cascade Pacific Council, Calapooia

2235 St Vincent de Paul Society of Lane County

2236  Upper Willamette Community Development Corporation
2238  White Bird Clinic

2253 CASA of Lane County

2254  Cornerstone Community Housing

2279 Daisy CHAIN

2284  15th Night

2285 Connected Lane County

2286  Oregon Blacks in Government

2287  Oregon Community Programs

2288 South Lane Mental Health Services, Inc.

2289  South Lane School District: Early Learning Center
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647  Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis

648  CASA of Benton County

649  CASA of Lincoln & Tillamook Counties
650  Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc

651  Corvallis Day Time Drop In

652  Corvallis Environmental Center

653  First United Methodist Church of Corvallis - Room at the Inn
654  Corvallis Housing First

657  First Christian Pre-Primary School
660  Jackson Street Youth Services

662  Stone Soup Corvallis




663  The Community Before & After School Child Care (CAP) 1665 Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties

664  Centro de Ayuda 1666 Stayton Community Food Bank

665  Children’'s Advocacy Center of Lincoln County 1668 CASA of Polk County

666  Corvallis Public Schools Foundation 1671 Liberty House

667  Grace Center for Adult Day Services 1673 Women United Fund

669  Obria - Healthy Moms Safe Babies 1674  Salem Keizer NAACP

670  Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments - Senior 1675  Oregon Black Pioneers
Services Foundation 1676  Juliettes House

672  AFRANA (Alliance for Recreational and Natural Areas) 1677 Love Inc

673  Albany Public Schools Foundation 1678 5Rock Ranch

674  Benton Habitat for Humanity 1680 McMinnville Free Clinic

675  B'naiB'rith Camp 1681  Salem Free Clinics

676  LBCC Foundation 1682  Partnerships in Community Living

677  OCCC Foundation 1683  Shangri-La

678  Ophelia's Place 1684  Salem Family YMCA

679 Unity Shelter 1685  Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund

1686  Affordable Housing Fund

e 6 6 ¢ 6 6 6 o ¢ & o o o o o o o o o
1600 United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley © © 060606 0 0 0 00 0 0 0000 0 00

503) 363-1651 .united s .
l(/veu)nited@unite|dvmv/;/vr|;;:vnv,grgwaymwv o 2000 United Way of Southwestern Oregon
' (541) 267-5202 | www.unitedwayswo.org

1606  Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk Counties director@unitedwayswo.org

1607  CASA of Marion County 2016  Star of Hope

1608  CASA of Yamhill County, Inc 2026 Alternative Youth Activities

1609  Catholic Community Services of the Mid-Willamette Valley 2027  Brookings-Harbor Community Helpers

and Central Coast 2028  Curry County Homeless Coalition
1616  Garten Services, Inc 2029
1619  Helping Hands Resources 2012

1620  Center for Hope and Safety (Formerly known as Mid-Valley 2030
Women’s Crisis Center)

1623  Lutheran Community Services Northwest

1629  Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency

1631 Northwest Human Services

1637  St. Francis Shelter

1643 Yamhill Community Action Partnership (YCAP)

1651  Helping Hands Christian Community Outreach Centers
1657 Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc.

1661  Head Start of Yamhill County

1663 Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center

1664  Family Promise (Formerly, Salem Interfaith Hospitality
Network)

Kairos Coastline Services

Nancy Devereux Center

Oasis Advocacy & Shelter

2031 Oregon Coast Community Action

2032  South Coast Business/Area Agency on Aging
2033 The SAFE Project
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Statewide Funds & Federations

3700 America’s Best Local Charities

3702
3703
3704
3706
3707
3708
3710
3713
3714
3717
3718
3720
3721
3723
3728
3729
3730
3732
3734
3736
3738
3739
3740
3741

3742
3743
3744
3749
3750
3751

3752
3755
3756
3757
3758
3762
3763
3764
3765
3766
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(415) 925-2663 | www.best-charities.org
campaigns@best-charities.org

Canine Angels Service Teams

Cat Adoption Team

CASA of Clackamas County

National Crime Victim Law Institute

De Paul Treatment Centers

Dogs for Better Lives (formerly Dogs for the Deaf)
Greenhill Humane Society

Operation Homefront - Pacific Northwest
Oregon Humane Society

Rowena Wildlife Clinic

Saturday Academy

Wild Salmon Center

Willamette Humane Society

Brain Injury Association of Oregon

Salem Friends of Felines

Support Our Troops Inc. - Oregon Chapter
Sustainable Northwest

Farmers Ending Hunger

SafeHaven Humane Society

Sunshine Division Inc

Feral Cat Coalition of Oregon

Heartland Humane Society

Shelly’'s House, Inc.

Sponsors Inc.

Talking Book and Braille Services - Oregon State Library
Zebs Wish Equine Sanctuary

Boys & Girls Club of Western Treasure Valley
Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.

Returning Veterans Project

Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center

Community Transitional School

Oregon State Capitol Foundation

ACLU Foundation of Oregon

Basic Rights Education Fund

Bradley Angle

Farmers Market Fund

Forward Stride

Friendly House Inc.

HIV Alliance

Lawyers’ Campaign for Equal Justice

3767
3768
3769
3770
3771
3772
3773
3775
3776
3777
3778
3779
3781
3782
3784
3786
3787
3788
3790
3791
3792
3793
3794
3796
3797
3798
3799
37001

37002
37003
37004
37005

37006
37007
37008
37009
37991

New Avenues for Youth, Inc.

Old Mill Center For Children And Families Inc.
Orchestra Next

Oregon Dachshund Rescueg, Inc.

Oregon Food Bank

Oregon Office of Student Access and Completion
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Our House of Portland, Inc.

Outside In

p.ear

Partners For A Hunger-Free Oregon

PFLAG Portland

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette
Planned Parenthood of Southwestern Oregon
Pride Foundation

SAGE Metro Portland

Salem Keizer Coalition for Equality

Sisters of the Road Cafe

Harmony New Beginnings Animal Rescue
Meals On Wheels People, Inc.

Raphael House

ABC House Inc

Causa of Oregon

Children’s Educational Theatre

Hand in Hand Farm Inc

House of Dreams

Keep Oregon Green Association

ASPCA: American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to
Animals

Autistic Community Activity Program Inc
Carpe Mundi
Correctional Peace Officers Foundation

Disabled American Veterans (DAV) Charitable Service
Trust

Fisher House Foundation Inc.

Gary Sinise Foundation

Pride Northwest Inc

Shriners Hospitals for Children - Portland
Ride Connection Inc



© © 060606000 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 436  ZERO - The End of Prostate Cancer

100  Black United Fund of Oregon 437 Alzheimer’s Association, Oregon Chapter, Portland
(503) 282-7973 ext 101 | www.bufor.org | mifoster@bufor.org 440  American Council of the Blind
156  Building Blocks 2 Success
165  Elevate Oregon © ©6 06 06 0606 0606 06 0 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0
168  Blueprint Foundation 200  EarthShare Oregon
171 KBOO Community Radio (800) 875-3863 | www.earthshare.org/earthshare-oregon/

info@earthshare-oregon.org
174 Chess for Success

175 Coalition of Black Men 201 1000 Friends of Oregon

176 Constructing Hope Pre-Apprenticeship Program 203 American Forests

177 Downtown Languages 204  Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)
178 Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts Foundation) 205  Bat Conservation International

182 BEAM (Black Educational Achievement Movement) 206  Beyond Pesticides

183  QCenter 207  The Street Trust (Bicycle Transportation Alliance)
184  World Beat 208  BRING Recycling

185  World Stage Theater 210 Columbia Riverkeeper

213 Defenders of Wildlife
216 Environmental Law Institute
220  Friends of the Columbia Gorge

e 6 6 ¢ 6 ¢ o o6 o o o o o o o o o o o
400 Community Health Charities

(800) 654-0845 | www.healthcharities.org 222 Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc.
info@healthcharities.org 223  Greater Hells Canyon Council
401 ALS Association of Ore. & SW Washington 226  National Parks Conservation Association
403  American Cancer Society, Portland, Oregon 227 National Wildlife Federation
405  American Heart Association, Western States Affiliate 229 The Nature Conservancy in Oregon
406 American Lung Association in Oregon 230  Northwest Center for Alternatives to Pesticides
407 Arthritis Foundation, Great West Region, Oregon 231 EcoChallenge (Northwest Earth Institute)
409  Children’s Cancer Association 232 Opal Creek Ancient Forest Center
412 Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Northwest Chapter, Oregon 236 Oregon Wild
413 Cystic Fibrosis Foundation-OR Chapter 240 Recycling Advocates
414 Epilepsy Foundation, Oregon 243  Sierra Club Foundation, Oregon Chapter
416 JDRF International, Oregon and SW Washington Chapter 244 Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center
417 Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Oregon SW Washington 246 Surfrider Foundation
Idaho Montana Chapter 248  Tualatin Riverkeepers
419 March of Dimes, Greater Portland and Southwest 249  WaterWatch of Oregon
Washington 250  Wetlands Conservancy
421 NAMI (National Alliance on Mental lliness), Oregon 251 Willamette Riverkeeper
422  National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Oregon 252  World Wildlife Fund
423  National Psoriasis Foundation 255  The Peregrine Fund
425  Pancreatic Cancer Action Network 260 Institute for Applied Ecology
427 St Jude Children’s Research Hospital (serving Oregon) 262  McKenzie River Trust
428  Susan G. Komen for the Cure, Oregon and SW 266  Union of Concerned Scientists
Washington 267  Environmental & Energy Study Institute
429 Be The Match Foundation 269  Friends of Outdoor School
434 Albertina Kerr Centers Foundation 271 Izaak Walton League of America
435  Muscular Dystrophy Association, Portland OR 272 Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility
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274 Scenic America 305  Child & Family Development Programs of Community

275  SOLVE Action Team
276 Ocean Conservancy 307  Families First Parent Resource Center/Parents As Teachers
277  Oceana 312 Impact NW/Early Childhood Fathering
278  American Farmland Trust 314 Metropolitan Family Service/Parent Ed for High Risk
280  Oregon Parks Forever (formerly Oregon State Parks Families
Foundation) 317 Parents Anonymous/Morrison Child & Family Services
281  Ceres 319 Next Door, Inc. (The)/New Parent Services
282 HawkWatch International 324 Pioneer Relief Nursery
283  Land Trust Alliance 327  Self Enhancement, Inc./Parent Support Group
329  Family Relief Nursery
© © 06 06 0606 06 0 0 0 0 06 060606 0 06 00 330  SW Oregon Community College/Positive Parenting
3800 Habitat for Humanity of Oregon 331 Treasure Valley Children’s Relief Nursery
(503) 206-5248 | www.habitatoregon.org 332 Virginia Garcia Memorial Fdn/Padres Con Iniciativa
megan@habitatoregon.org 333 Volunteers of America Family Relief Nursery
3801 Albany Area Habitat for Humanity 340 Family Building Blocks
3802 Bend Area Habitat for Humanity 342 Family Nurturing Center, Jackson Co Children’s Relief
3804 Coos County Habitat for Humanity Nursery
3807  Florence Habitat for Humanity 345  Klamath-Lake CARES/Period of PURPLE Crying
3808 Grande Ronde Valley Habitat for Humanity 348 E::Zr?t if]\gr]nerican Youth & Family Center/Positive Indian

3809 Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for Humanity
3811 Lebanon Area Habitat for Humanity

3812  Lincoln County Habitat for Humanity

3813 McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity

3815 Mid-Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity

3816  Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity

3817  Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver

3818  North Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity

3820 Habitat for Humanity Pgrtland Metro/Elast 361  Linn-Benton Community College, Parenting Education
3822 Rogue Valley Area Habitat for Humanity Department

3823 Sisters Habitat for Humanity 362 South Lane Mental Health

3824  Habitat for Humanity of Central Lane
3825 Columbia Gorge Habitat for Humanity
3826 Tillamook County Habitat for Humanity 4100 Seeding Justice

3827  Umpqua Valley Habitat for Humanity (formerly MRG Foundation)

3828 West Tuality Habitat for Humanity (503) 289-1517 | www.mrgfoundation.org | info@mrgf.org
3830 Columbia County Habitat for Humanity
3831 Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity

350  Old Mill Center Relief Nursery

353  Silverton Together/Parent Education

354  Strengthening Rural Families/Promise Project

356 A Family Place: Emerging Relief Nursery

357  South Coast Family Harbor: Emerging Relief Nursery
358  Black Parent Initiative

359  Hacienda CDC

360  Janus Youth Programs

4131 Red Lodge Transition Services
4169 Disability Art and Culture Project
4185  Unidos Bridging Community

R 41001 Don't Shoot Portland

300  OurChildren Oregon 41002 Eugene/Springfield NAACP
(503) 236-9754 | www.ourchildrenoregon.org/ , , ,
info@ourchildrenoregon.org 41003 Latinos Unidos Siempre

41004 Right 2 Survive
41005 Rogue Climate
41006 Unite Oregon Rogue Valley

301 Parenting Now! (formerly Birth To Three)
302  Building Healthy Families/ Parent Education
304  Children’s Relief Nursery - A Program of Lifeworks NW
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3900 Regional Arts & Culture Council 3948 Independent Publishing Resource Center
(503) 823-2969 | www.artsimpactfund.racc.org 3949 NW Documentary Arts & Media
whovey@racc.org 3951 Disjecta Contemporary Art Center

3902 Artists Repertory Theatre 3952 PDX Jazz

3903 Blue Sky Gallery 3954 Hand2Mouth Theatre

3904 BodyVox Dance 3955 Triangle Productions!

3905 Broadway Rose Theatre Company 3956 Portland Playhouse

3906 Cappella Romana 3957  The Circus Project

3907 Chamber Music Northwest 3958  August Wilson Red Door Project
3908 Children’s Healing Art Project 3959 CoHo Productions

3909 Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra 3960 My Voice Music

3910  Echo Theater Company 3961 Oregon Bravo Youth Orchestras
3911 Ethos Music Center 3962 Polaris Dance Theater

3912 Hollywood Theatre 3967 Pendulum Aerial Arts

3913  Friends Of Chamber Music

3914 Imago Theatre

3915  Lakewood Center for the Arts
3916  Literary Arts

3917  Live Wire! Radio

3918  Metropolitan Youth Symphony
3919  Milagro Theatre

3920  Northwest Children’s Theater and School
3921 Northwest Dance Project

3922 Oregon Ballet Theatre

3923  Oregon Children’s Theatre

3925 Oregon Symphony

3926  PlayWrite

3927  Portland Art Museum

3928 The Portland Ballet

3929 Portland Baroque Orchestra
3930 Portland Center Stage

3932 Portland Gay Men’s Chorus

3933  Portland Institute for Contemporary Art
3934 Portland Opera

3935 Portland Piano International

3937  Portland Youth Philharmonic
3938  Profile Theatre Project

3939  The Right Brain Initiative

3941 Third Angle New Music Ensemble
3942  Third Rail Repertory Theatre
3943 White Bird Dance

3944  Write Around Portland

3946 Bag & Baggage Productions
3947 PHAME

Giving Guide | Oregon Employee State Charitable Fund Drive 11




Listings © ‘

grouped by Count
BAKER COUNTY

2834 Baker County Salvation Army

302  Building Healthy Families/ Parent Education

2828 CASA of Eastern Oregon

223 Greater Hells Canyon Council

2830 MayDay

BENTON COUNTY

638  ABC House

3793 ABC House Inc

672  AFRANA (Alliance for Recreational and Natural Areas)

675  B’nai B'rith Camp

674  Benton Habitat for Humanity

646  Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific Council, Calapooia
District

647  Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis

640  Casa Latinos Unidos de Benton County

648  CASA of Benton County

650  Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc

651  Corvallis Day Time Drop In

652  Corvallis Environmental Center

654  Corvallis Housing First

666  Corvallis Public Schools Foundation

657  First Christian Pre-Primary School

653  First United Methodist Church of Corvallis - Room at the Inn

667  Grace Center for Adult Day Services

222  Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc.

3797 Hand in Hand Farm Inc

660  Jackson Street Youth Services

676  LBCC Foundation

361  Linn-Benton Community College, Parenting Education
Department

669  Obria - Healthy Moms Safe Babies

631  Old Mill Center for Children & Families

350  Old Mill Center Relief Nursery

678  Ophelia’s Place

670  Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments - Senior
Services Foundation

633  Philomath Youth Activities Club

642  South Corvallis Food Bank

662  Stone Soup Corvallis

635  Strengthening Rural Families
354  Strengthening Rural Families/Promise Project
663  The Community Before & After School Child Care (CAP)
600  United Way of Linn, Benton, & Lincoln
679  Unity Shelter
636  Vina Moses Center
639  We Care
CLACKAMAS COUNTY
182  BEAM (Black Educational Achievement Movement)
100  Black United Fund of Oregon
168  Blueprint Foundation
37003 Carpe Mundi
175  Coalition of Black Men
210 Columbia Riverkeeper
176 Constructing Hope Pre-Apprenticeship Program
41001 Don't Shoot Portland
282  HawkWatch International
3915  Lakewood Center for the Arts
314 Metropolitan Family Service/Parent Ed for High Risk
Families
204  Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)
178  Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts Foundation)
3900 Regional Arts & Culture Council
41004 Right 2 Survive
353  Silverton Together/Parent Education
3939  The Right Brain Initiative
251 Willamette Riverkeeper
CLATSOP COUNTY
715 Astoria Armory Community Center
714 BSA Scouting, District 8
702 Camp Kiwanilong
703  Clatsop CASA Program
704 Clatsop Community Action
210 Columbia Riverkeeper
716 Columbia Senior Diners
718 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
3765 HIV Alliance
705  Hope House
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719
708
"7
711
706
707
700

Libraries ROCC
Lives in Transition

SMART (Start Making a Reader Today) Reading Program

The Harbor

The Healing Circle (VOCA) Victory Over Child Abuse
The Lighthouse for Kids

United Way of Clatsop County

COLUMBIA COUNTY

305

3830
1703
210

1723
1709
1707

1714
1713
1722
1708
1724
204

1715
1721
1719
1700
1720
251

Child & Family Development Programs of Community
Action Team

Columbia County Habitat for Humanity
Columbia Pacific Food Bank

Columbia Riverkeeper

Community Action Team, Emergency Housing
Community Action Team, Energy Services

Community Action Team, Homeless Prevention / Rapid
Rehousing

Community Action Team, Parenting Education
Community Action Team, Respite

Community Action Team, Veterans Services
Emergency Support Shelter

HOPE of Rainier

Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)
Progress Center

SAFE of Columbia County

Turning Point Community Services Center
United Way of Columbia County

Vernonia Cares Food Bank

Willamette Riverkeeper

COOS COUNTY

2026
3804
3765
2029
2012
2031
2032
357

2016
330

2033
2000

Alternative Youth Activities

Coos County Habitat for Humanity

HIV Alliance

Kairos Coastline Services

Nancy Devereux Center

Oregon Coast Community Action

South Coast Business/Area Agency on Aging
South Coast Family Harbor: Emerging Relief Nursery
Star of Hope

SW Oregon Community College/Positive Parenting
The SAFE Project

United Way of Southwestern Oregon

CROOK COUNTY

1910
1934
1914
1931
1920
1921
1924

CASA of Central Oregon

Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Healthy Beginnings

Heart of Oregon Corps

MountainStar Family Relief Nursery
Neighborlmpact

Saving Grace

CURRY COUNTY

2027
2028
1708
3765
244

2012
2030
2031
2016
330

2000

Brookings-Harbor Community Helpers
Curry County Homeless Coalition
Emergency Support Shelter

HIV Alliance

Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center
Nancy Devereux Center

Oasis Advocacy & Shelter

Oregon Coast Community Action

Star of Hope

SW Oregon Community College/Positive Parenting
United Way of Southwestern Oregon

DESCHUTES COUNTY

1945
3802
1936
1903
1904
1910
1907
1946
1947
1948
1908
1934
3817
1949
1914
1931
1939
1940
1941
1918
1942
1919

Assistance League of Bend

Bend Area Habitat for Humanity

Bend Methodist Church Open Door Cafe
Bethlehem Inn

Boys and Girls Clubs of Bend

CASA of Central Oregon

Central Oregon Council on Aging (COCOA)
Community Food Network - Jefferson Co.
DAWN'’s House

Every Child Central Oregon

Family Resource Center (FRC)

Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver
Habitat for Humanity of La Pine Sunriver
Healthy Beginnings

Heart of Oregon Corps

J Bar J - Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Oregon
J Bar J - Cascade Youth & Family Center
J Bar J - Grandma's House

KIDS Center

La Pine Community Kitchen

Latino Community Association (LCA)
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1920
1921
1950
1951
1924
1952
3823
1944
1900
1953
1954

MountainStar Family Relief Nursery
Neighborlmpact

Reach Out Central Oregon
Redemption House Ministries

Saving Grace

Shepherd’s House

Sisters Habitat for Humanity

Thrive Central Oregon

United Way of Deschutes County
Volunteers in Medicine Clinic of the Cascades
Warm Springs Community Action Team

DOUGLAS COUNTY

1501
1502

15635
1505
1536
1506
1507
1508
329

1509
1612
1500
3765
244

1514
262

1637
1617
1538
1518
3782
1519
1520
1623
1627
1528
1530
15631
3827
15632

Adapt Youth Prevention

American Red Cross, Oregon Pacific Chapter, Umpqua
District

Common Ground Mediation
Compassionate Friends

Connections Case Management
Douglas C.AR.E.S.

Douglas Resident Training Facility
Family Development Center

Family Relief Nursery

FISH of Douglas County

Girl Scouts, Western Rivers Council
Greater Douglas United Way

HIV Alliance

Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center
Legal Aid Services of Oregon
McKenzie River Trust

Meals on Wheels/Friendly Kitchen
Options Counseling

Peace At Home

Phoenix School of Roseburg

Planned Parenthood of Southwestern Oregon
Project Literacy

Salvation Army, Roseburg Corp Center
St. Francis Community Kitchen

UCAN Food Shares

UCAN Housing and Homeless Assistance Program
Umpqua Homes for the Handicapped
Umpqua Valley disAbilities Network
Umpqua Valley Habitat for Humanity
YMCA of Douglas County

GRANT COUNTY

307

Families First Parent Resource Center/Parents As Teachers

HOOD RIVER COUNTY

3825
210
319
3717

Columbia Gorge Habitat for Humanity
Columbia Riverkeeper

Next Door, Inc. (The)/New Parent Services
Rowena Wildlife Clinic

JACKSON COUNTY

1006
1071
1009
1010
1013
1014
1045
1052
1017
1058
1018
342

1022
3831
1039
1054
3765
1055
1026
1028
244
1073
1029
1077
1074
1075
3782
1078
1060
41005
1066
3822
1034
1037

Addictions Recovery Center, Inc.

Asante Foundation

Ashland Family YMCA

Ashland Supportive Housing

CASA of Jackson County, Inc.

Center for Non-Profit Legal Services
Childrens Advocacy Center of Jackson County
Community Volunteer Network

Community Works

Compass House

Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Southern Oregon

Family Nurturing Center, Jackson Co Children’s Relief
Nursery

Food & Friends

Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity

Head Start - Southern Oregon Child & Family Council
Hearts with a Mission

HIV Alliance

Hope Equestrian Center

Jackson County SART (Sexual Assault Response Team)
Kids Unlimited

Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center

La Clinica del Valle

Living Opportunities

Max’s Mission

OnTrack Rogue Valley

Phoenix Counseling Center

Planned Parenthood of Southwestern Oregon
Reclaiming Lives

Resolve

Rogue Climate

Rogue Retreat

Rogue Valley Area Habitat for Humanity
Rogue Valley Family YMCA

Rogue Valley Mentoring
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1008
1021
41006
1076
1000
1001
1003
1044
1002
1004
1005

The Arc Jackson County

The Family Nurturing Center

Unite Oregon Rogue Valley

United Way of Jackson County (UWJC)
United Way of Jackson County, Inc.
UWJC - Education

UWJC - Health

UWJC - HOPE Chest

UWJC - Income

UWJC - Transportation

UWJC - WiLL (Women Living Leadership) Fund

JEFFERSON COUNTY

1910
1934
1914
1931
1920
1921
1924

CASA of Central Oregon

Friends of the Children Central Oregon
Healthy Beginnings

Heart of Oregon Corps

MountainStar Family Relief Nursery
Neighborlmpact

Saving Grace

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

244
1022
1039
1052
1071
1073
1074
1077
3831
41005
41006
3765
3782
100
168

Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center

Food & Friends

Head Start - Southern Oregon Child & Family Council
Community Volunteer Network

Asante Foundation

La Clinica del Valle

OnTrack Rogue Valley

Max’s Mission

Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity
Rogue Climate

Unite Oregon Rogue Valley

HIV Alliance

Planned Parenthood of Southwestern Oregon
Black United Fund of Oregon

Blueprint Foundation

KLAMATH COUNTY

1203
1205
1223
1207
1208
1209
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CASA for Children of Klamath County
Citizens for Safe Schools

Crater Lake Council Boy Scouts of America
Foster Grandparents Program - Klamath
Friends of the Children of Klamath County
Girl Scouts of Oregon - Klamath

3831
1210
1212
1214
1215
1217
1218
345
244
1219
1077
41005
1221
1220
41006
1200
1222

Grants Pass Area Habitat for Humanity
Integral Youth Services

Klamath & Lake County Food Bank
Klamath Basin Senior Citizens Center
Klamath Crisis Center, Marta’s House
Klamath Hospice

Klamath KID Center

Klamath-Lake CARES/Period of PURPLE Crying
Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center
Lutheran Community Services

Max’s Mission

Rogue Climate

Spokes Unlimited

The Salvation Army

Unite Oregon Rogue Valley

United Way of the Klamath Basin
YMCA of Klamath County

LAKE COUNTY

345
244

Klamath-Lake CARES/Period of PURPLE Crying
Klamath-Siskiyou Wildlands Center

LANE COUNTY

2284
208
2253
2206
2207
2285
2254
2279
177
41002
329
3807
2212
3824
3765
2216
2219
262
3769
2286
2287
301

15th Night

BRING Recycling

CASA of Lane County

Centro LatinoAmericano
Community Sharing Program
Connected Lane County
Cornerstone Community Housing
Daisy CHAIN

Downtown Languages
Eugene/Springfield NAACP

Family Relief Nursery

Florence Habitat for Humanity
FOOD for Lane County

Habitat for Humanity of Central Lane
HIV Alliance

Junction City Local Aid

Looking Glass Youth & Family Services
McKenzie River Trust

Orchestra Next

Oregon Blacks in Government
Oregon Community Programs
Parenting Now! (formerly Birth To Three)



2222 Pearl Buck Center, Inc.

3782  Planned Parenthood of Southwestern Oregon

2224 Relief Nursery

362  South Lane Mental Health

2288  South Lane Mental Health Services, Inc.

2289  South Lane School District: Early Learning Center

2235 St. Vincent de Paul Society of Lane County

2200 United Way of Lane County

2236  Upper Willamette Community Development Corporation

2238 White Bird Clinic

LINCOLN COUNTY

638  ABC House

646  Boy Scouts of America, Cascade Pacific Council, Calapooia
District

647  Boys & Girls Club of Corvallis

649  CASA of Lincoln & Tillamook Counties

664  Centro de Ayuda

665  Children’s Advocacy Center of Lincoln County

650  Coastal Range Food Bank, Inc

222 Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc.

718 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs

3812  Lincoln County Habitat for Humanity

677  OCCC Foundation

631 Old Mill Center for Children & Families

678  Ophelia’s Place

670  Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments - Senior
Services Foundation

632  Philomath Community Services

633  Philomath Youth Activities Club

600  United Way of Linn, Benton, & Lincoln

637  Yachats Youth & Family Activities Program

645  Youth Development Coalition of Lincoln County

LINN COUNTY

3793 ABC House Inc

3801  Albany Area Habitat for Humanity

673  Albany Public Schools Foundation

675  B'naiB'rith Camp

604  Boys & Girls Club of Albany

605  Boys & Girls Club the Greater Santiam

606  CASA of Linn County

607  Center Against Rape & Domestic Violence - Linn Benton

630  Central Linn Recreation Association

609  Community Outreach

610  Family Tree Relief Nursery

611 Fish of Albany

627  Furniture Share

612  Girl Scouts of Oregon - Linn Benton Lincoln

3797 Hand in Hand Farm Inc

3809 Junction City/Harrisburg/Monroe Habitat for Humanity

676  LBCC Foundation

3811  Lebanon Area Habitat for Humanity

361  Linn-Benton Community College, Parenting Education
Department

614  Mid-Willamette Family YMCA

615  Mighty Oaks Children’s Therapy Center

669  Obria - Healthy Moms Safe Babies

678  Ophelia’s Place

670  Oregon Cascades West Council of Governments - Senior
Services Foundation

601  Samaritan Health Services - InReach Services

620  Scio Youth Club

621  Sharing Hands

623  Sweet Home Emergency Ministries

663  The Community Before & After School Child Care (CAP)

679  Unity Shelter

626  Volunteer Caregivers

MALHEUR COUNTY

3744 Boys & Girls Club of Western Treasure Valley

223 Greater Hells Canyon Council

331 Treasure Valley Children’s Relief Nursery

MARION COUNTY

1686  Affordable Housing Fund

1606 Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk Counties

1657 Bridgeway Recovery Services, Inc.

1607  CASA of Marion County

1609  Catholic Community Services of the Mid-Willamette Valley
and Central Coast

1620 Center for Hope and Safety (Formerly known as Mid-Valley
Women'’s Crisis Center)

3796 Children’s Educational Theatre

340  Family Building Blocks

1664  Family Promise (Formerly, Salem Interfaith Hospitality
Network)

1616  Garten Services, Inc

1619  Helping Hands Resources

3765 HIV Alliance

41003 Latinos Unidos Siempre
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1671  Liberty House 100  Black United Fund of Oregon

3749  Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc. 3903 Blue Sky Gallery
1685 Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund 168  Blueprint Foundation
1629  Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency 156 Building Blocks 2 Success
3815 Mid-Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity 3906 Cappella Romana
3818  North Willamette Valley Habitat for Humanity 37003 Carpe Mundi
1631  Northwest Human Services 3907 Chamber Music Northwest
1675 Oregon Black Pioneers 3908 Children’s Healing Art Project
1663 Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center 304  Children’s Relief Nursery - A Program of Lifeworks NW
3755  Oregon State Capitol Foundation 175  Coalition of Black Men
1682 Partnerships in Community Living 3959 CoHo Productions
3781  Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette 210  Columbia Riverkeeper
1684  Salem Family YMCA 3752  Community Transitional School
1681 Salem Free Clinics 176 Constructing Hope Pre-Apprencticeship Program
3728  Salem Friends of Felines 4169 Disability Art and Culture Project
3787  Salem Keizer Coalition for Equality 3951 Disjecta Contemporary Art Center
1674  Salem Keizer NAACP 41001 Don't Shoot Portland
1665 Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties 3910  Echo Theater Company
1683 Shangri-La 165  Elevate Oregon
3740  Shelly’s House, Inc. 3764  Friendly House Inc.
353  Silverton Together/Parent Education 3913  Friends Of Chamber Music
1637  St. Francis Shelter 3820 Habitat for Humanity Portland Metro/East
1666 Stayton Community Food Bank 359  Hacienda CDC
248  Tualatin Riverkeepers 3954 Hand2Mouth Theatre
1600  United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley 282  HawkWatch International
251 Willamette Riverkeeper 718 Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
1673  Women United Fund 3912 Hollywood Theatre
184  World Beat 3798 House of Dreams
312 Impact NW/Early Childhood Fathering
MORROW COUNTY 3948 Independent Publishing Resource Center
210 Columbia Riverkeeper 360  Janus Youth Programs
210 Columbia Riverkeeper 3916 Literary Arts
2806 Domestic Violence Services 314 Metropolitan Family Service/Parent Ed for High Risk
Families

2807 Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation

2808  Foster Grandparent Program - Umatilla Morrow 3918 Metropolitan Youth Symphony

2816  The Salvation Army Pendleton 3960 My Voice Music
2800  United Way of the Blue Mountains 348  Native American Youth & Family Center/Positive Indian
Parenting

3816  Newberg Area Habitat for Humanity
3920 Northwest Children’s Theater and School
3921 Northwest Dance Project

3949 NW Documentary Arts & Media

3922  Oregon Ballet Theatre

3961 Oregon Bravo Youth Orchestras

3775 Our House of Portland, Inc.

3777 peear
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MULTNOMAH COUNTY
434  Albertina Kerr Centers Foundation
401  ALS Association of Ore. & SW Washington
3902 Artists Repertory Theatre
3958  August Wilson Red Door Project
182  BEAM (Black Educational Achievement Movement)
358  Black Parent Initiative




317
3952
3967
3947
3781
3926
3962
3927
204
3929
3930
3909
3932
3933
3935
3956
3937
3938
183
178
3792
3900
37991
41004
327
3788
3736
3957
3928
3939
3941
3942
3955
248
333
3943
251
185
3944

Parents Anonymous/Morrison Child & Family Services
PDX Jazz

Pendulum Aerial Arts

PHAME

Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette
PlayWrite

Polaris Dance Theater

Portland Art Museum

Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)
Portland Baroque Orchestra

Portland Center Stage

Portland Columbia Symphony Orchestra
Portland Gay Men’s Chorus

Portland Institute for Contemporary Art
Portland Piano International

Portland Playhouse

Portland Youth Philharmonic

Profile Theatre Project

Q Center

Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts Foundation)
Raphael House

Regional Arts & Culture Council

Ride Connection Inc

Right 2 Survive

Self Enhancement, Inc./Parent Support Group
Sisters of the Road Cafe

Sunshine Division Inc

The Circus Project

The Portland Ballet

The Right Brain Initiative

Third Angle New Music Ensemble

Third Rail Repertory Theatre

Triangle Productions!

Tualatin Riverkeepers

Volunteers of America Family Relief Nursery
White Bird Dance

Willamette Riverkeeper

World Stage Theater

Write Around Portland

POLK COUNTY

1606
1668
1609

1620
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Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & Polk Counties
CASA of Polk County

Catholic Community Services of the Mid-Willamette Valley
and Central Coast

Center for Hope and Safety

3796
340
1664
1616
222
41003
3749
1685
1629
1631
1675
1663
1682
1684
1681
3728
1674
1665
1683
1637
1600
1686

1673

Children’s Educational Theatre

Family Building Blocks

Family Promise

Garten Services, Inc

Greenbelt Land Trust, Inc.

Latinos Unidos Siempre

Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.

Mid-Valley Wildfire Relief Fund
Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency
Northwest Human Services

Oregon Black Pioneers

Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center
Partnerships in Community Living

Salem Family YMCA

Salem Free Clinics

Salem Friends of Felines

Salem Keizer NAACP

Salvation Army of Marion and Polk Counties
Shangri-La

St. Francis Shelter

United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley

United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley - Affordable
Housing Fund

United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley - Women United
Fund

TILLAMOOK COUNTY

718
3826

Helping Hands Re-entry Programs
Tillamook County Habitat for Humanity

UMATILLA COUNTY

2827
2805
210

2806
2807
2808
223

2812
2825
324

2826
2824
2816
2800

Boy Scouts - Blue Mountains Council
Campus Life / Youth for Christ - Blue Mtn
Columbia Riverkeeper

Domestic Violence Services

Eastern Oregon Alcoholism Foundation
Foster Grandparent Program - Umatilla Morrow
Greater Hells Canyon Council

Lost and Found Youth Outreach
Outreach Food Pantry & Thrift Store
Pioneer Relief Nursery

Senior Companion Program

SMART Reading

The Salvation Army Pendleton

United Way of the Blue Mountains




UNION COUNTY

302

2829
3808
223

2831
2832
2833
2835

Building Healthy Families/ Parent Education
Elgin Food Bank

Grande Ronde Valley Habitat for Humanity
Greater Hells Canyon Council

Mt. Emily Safe Center

Neighbors Together

Shelter from the Storm

Union County Search & Rescue

WALLOWA COUNTY

302
223

Building Healthy Families/ Parent Education
Greater Hells Canyon Council

WASCO COUNTY

3717

Rowena Wildlife Clinic

WASHINGTON COUNTY

3946 Bag & Baggage Productions
182  BEAM (Black Educational Achievement Movement)
100  Black United Fund of Oregon
168  Blueprint Foundation
3905 Broadway Rose Theatre Company
37003 Carpe Mundi
175  Coalition of Black Men
210  Columbia Riverkeeper
176 Constructing Hope Pre-Apprencticeship Program
41001 Don’t Shoot Portland
3781  Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette
204 Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)
178  Race Talks (fiscally sponsored by World Arts Foundation)
3900 Regional Arts & Culture Council
41004 Right 2 Survive
3939 The Right Brain Initiative
248  Tualatin Riverkeepers
332  Virginia Garcia Memorial Fdn/Padres Con Iniciativa
3828 West Tuality Habitat for Humanity
251 Willamette Riverkeeper
YAMHILL COUNTY
1678 5Rock Ranch
356 A Family Place: Emerging Relief Nursery
1608 CASA of Yamhill County, Inc
1609  Catholic Community Services of the Mid-Willamette Valley

and Central Coast

1661 Head Start of Yamhill County

1651  Helping Hands Christian Community Outreach Centers

718  Helping Hands Re-entry Programs

1676  Juliettes House

1677 Love Inc

1623  Lutheran Community Services Northwest

3813 McMinnville Area Habitat for Humanity

1680 McMinnville Free Clinic

1629 Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency

1631  Northwest Human Services

232 Opal Creek Ancient Forest Center

1663 Oregon Pacific Area Health Education Center

1682 Partnerships in Community Living

3781  Planned Parenthood of Columbia-Willamette

204  Portland Audubon (Audubon Society of Portland)

1683 Shangri-La

248  Tualatin Riverkeepers

4185  Unidos Bridging Community

1600  United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley

1686  United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley - Affordable
Housing Fund

1673  United Way of the Mid-Willamette Valley - Women United
Fund

332  Virginia Garcia Memorial Fdn/Padres Con Iniciativa

251 Willamette Riverkeeper

1643  Yamhill Community Action Partnership (YCAP)

STATEWIDE

201 1000 Friends of Oregon

3756  ACLU Foundation of Oregon

437  Alzheimer’s Association, Oregon Chapter, Portland

3700 America’s Best Local Charities

403  American Cancer Society, Portland, Oregon

440  American Council of the Blind

278  American Farmland Trust

203  American Forests

405  American Heart Association, Western States Affiliate

406  American Lung Association in Oregon

407  Arthritis Foundation, Great West Region, Oregon

37001 ASPCA: American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to
Animals

37002 Autistic Community Activity Program Inc

3757  Basic Rights Education Fund

205  Bat Conservation International

429  Be The Match Foundation

206  Beyond Pesticides
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3904
3758
3723
3702
3704
3703
3794
281
174
409
400
37004
412
413
3707
213
37005
3708
200
231
267
216
414
3911
3732
3762
3738
37006
3763
269
220
37007
3710
3800
3790
3739
3914
260
271
416
17
3799
283
3766
417
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BodyVox Dance

Bradley Angle

Brain Injury Association of Oregon

Canine Angels Service Teams

CASA of Clackamas County

Cat Adoption Team

Causa of Oregon

Ceres

Chess for Success

Children’s Cancer Association

Community Health Charities

Correctional Peace Officers Foundation

Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation, Northwest Chapter, Oregon
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation-OR Chapter

De Paul Treatment Centers

Defenders of Wildlife

Disabled American Veterans (DAV) Charitable Service Trust
Dogs for Better Lives (formerly Dogs for the Deaf)
EarthShare Oregon

EcoChallenge (Northwest Earth Institute)
Environmental & Energy Study Institute
Environmental Law Institute

Epilepsy Foundation, Oregon

Ethos Music Center

Farmers Ending Hunger

Farmers Market Fund

Feral Cat Coalition of Oregon

Fisher House Foundation Inc.

Forward Stride

Friends of Outdoor School

Friends of the Columbia Gorge

Gary Sinise Foundation

Greenhill Humane Society

Habitat for Humanity of Oregon

Harmony New Beginnings Animal Rescue
Heartland Humane Society

Imago Theatre

Institute for Applied Ecology

Izaak Walton League of America

JDRF International, Oregon and SW Washington Chapter
KBOO Community Radio

Keep Oregon Green Association

Land Trust Alliance

Lawyers’ Campaign for Equal Justice

Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Oregon SW Washington

3917
419

3791
3919
4100
435
421
3706
422
226
423
227
3767
230
276
277
3768
3713
3923
3770
3771
3714
3772
280

272
3773
3925
236
300

3776
425
3778
3779
3934
3784
37008
240
4131
3750
3734
3786

Idaho Montana Chapter
Live Wire! Radio

March of Dimes, Greater Portland and Southwest
Washington

Meals On Wheels People, Inc.

Milagro Theatre

MRG Foundation

Muscular Dystrophy Association, Portland OR
NAMI (National Alliance on Mental lliness), Oregon
National Crime Victim Law Institute

National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Oregon
National Parks Conservation Association
National Psoriasis Foundation

National Wildlife Federation

New Avenues for Youth, Inc.

Northwest Center for Alternatives to Pesticides
Ocean Conservancy

Oceana

Old Mill Center For Children And Families Inc.
Operation Homefront - Pacific Northwest
Oregon Children’s Theatre

Oregon Dachshund Rescue, Inc.

Oregon Food Bank

Oregon Humane Society

Oregon Office of Student Access and Completion

Oregon Parks Forever (formerly Oregon State Parks
Foundation)

Oregon Physicians for Social Responsibility
Oregon Public Broadcasting

Oregon Symphony

Oregon Wild

Our Children Oregon (formerly Childrens Trust Fund of
Oregon)

Outside In

Pancreatic Cancer Action Network
Partners For A Hunger-Free Oregon
PFLAG Portland

Portland Opera

Pride Foundation

Pride Northwest Inc

Recycling Advocates

Red Lodge Transition Services
Returning Veterans Project
SafeHaven Humane Society
SAGE Metro Portland



3718
274
37009
243
275
3741
427
3729
246
428
3730
3742
229
255
207
3751
266
249
250
3720
3721
252
3743
436

Saturday Academy

Scenic America

Shriners Hospitals for Children - Portland

Sierra Club Foundation, Oregon Chapter

SOLVE

Sponsors Inc.

St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital (serving Oregon)
Support Our Troops Inc. - Oregon Chapter

Surfrider Foundation

Susan G. Komen for the Cure, Oregon and SW Washington
Sustainable Northwest

Talking Book and Braille Services - Oregon State Library
The Nature Conservancy in Oregon

The Peregrine Fund

The Street Trust (Bicycle Transportation Alliance)

Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center

Union of Concerned Scientists

WaterWatch of Oregon

Wetlands Conservancy

Wild Salmon Center

Willamette Humane Society

World Wildlife Fund

Zebs Wish Equine Sanctuary

ZERO - The End of Prostate Cancer
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Oregon Employees’ Charitable Fund Drive

Please print clearly and complete all necessary boxes below.
Scan your paper copy and email it to your office’s Fund Drive Coordinator.

Employee LAST Name Employee FIRST Name Employee ID #
(if payroll contribution)
City of Workplace Agency Work Phone

Email Address

Address

City

O Please do not pass my information along to my chosen charities.

State Zip

CHOOSE YOUR NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS

To designate one or more agencies or federated groups, fill in the agency or federation number(s) and the annual dollar amounts.
Find organization code numbers in this document or at ECFD.OREGON.GOV

Agency Code

Annual Amount

Agency Code Annual Amount

X

_=3

Payroll Contribution:
amount per paycheck

make your gift.

# of paychecks

PLEASE NOTE: Credit Card or checking account withdraw donations can only be processed
through the online iPledge system for security purposes. Please visit ecfd.oregon.gov to

22 Oregon Employee State Charitable Fund Drive | Giving Guide

| authorize the State of Oregon, as my employer, to
withhold from my salary the amount as indicated to the
left beginning on January 1, 2022 paid directly to the
funds and/or federations | have indicated.

Signature (needed for payroll contribution)

Today's date




